BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 24-01-09-14	In the Matter of Reappointing Ann Samsell as Commissioner of the LeBleu Special Road District

WHEREAS, ORS Chapter 371 authorizes the Board of County Commissioners to appoint Special Road District Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the LeBleu Special Road District has nominated Ann Samsell to be reappointed as Commissioner of the LeBleu Special Road District; and

WHEREAS, Ann Samsell is an elector of the district as required by ORS 371.338, and is in all respects qualified to serve as Commissioner of the LeBleu Special Road District; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

1. Ann Samsell is hereby reappointed as Commissioner of the LeBleu Special Road District. Ms. Samsell's term will begin on January 1, 2024 and will expire on December 31, 2026.

ADOPTED this 9th day of January, 2024.

Laurie Trieger, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners